PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas PAHL	08/06/2010
Edward BOLYARD	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13387498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)518-5499

 Phone:
 703-684-1111

 Email:
 itw@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: LOWE, HAUPTMAN, HAM & BERNER, LLP (ITW)

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 713-2411 (22822)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 3

source=22832-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=22832-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=22832-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif OF \$40.00 1338

PATENT REEL: 027608 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between

1) Andreas PAHL a German citizen of Erlenweg 21 Erkrath 40699 Germany

2) Edward BOLYARD
 a US citizen of
 453 Rembrandt Drive
 Old Hickory, Tennessee
 37138 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as inventors), and

ITW Dynatec GmbH, having a place of business at Industriestr. 28, Mettmann, 40822, Germany

individually and collectively as Assignors, and

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026, United States of America ("ITW")

as Assignee.

WHEREAS, inventor, Andreas PAHL, is employed in a technical capacity by ITW Dynatec GmbH;

WHEREAS, ITW Dynatec GmbH is a division, subsidiary, business unit or other entity of ITW;

WHEREAS, inventors have made one or more inventions (as identified below) (hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times desired that ITW shall absolutely hold any and all rights (including, but not limited to, Application rights, Patent Rights, Utility Patent rights, Plant Patent rights, Design Patent rights, Priority rights) in the Invention in accordance with the assignment made herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and sufficient consideration from ITW to Assignors, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally sufficient, we hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to the Invention entitled "WIDE PATTERN NOZZLE" for which we have executed, a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of a German Patent Application No. 10 2009 035 152.3 filed on July 29, 2009 or PCT Patent Application No. ______ filed _____ and was;
- (2) in and to an Invention entitled "WIDE PATTERN NOZZLE" for which we previously filed German Patent Application No. 10 2009 035 152.3 filed on July 29, 2009;
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or ______ Patent Application, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in any country throughout the world claiming priority therefrom, as well as any divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, based upon said forgoing Invention, and in and to any patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued, (if necessary for recordation purposes with any national or

Page 1 of 3

	Country	Application / Patent No.	Filing / Issue or Grant Date
	Country	Application / Patent No.	Filing / Issue or Grant Date
; and			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(4) mentio	in and to any an oned patent applica	d all priority rights, and any other ap ations and patents.	plication and patent rights in all of the above
We he date(s)	reby authorize the of the subject pat	e Assignee and/or its agent or attorneent application(s) in the spaces provide	ey to enter the Application No(s), and filing ded above once received.
Applicand sh	ation, United State	to file additional application(s), and/o to file additional applications for pro-	enerality of this Assignment, it is confirmed CT Patent Application, United States Patent or Patent Application, otection of whatever form and in whichever
countri said In	es which may be vention, shall be tation, United St	filed under any applicable international filed in the name of Assignee with the	atent Application, United States Provisional ation, and any patent applications of any ponal treaties and/or conventions based upon the right to claim priority to the PCT Patent States Provisional Application(s), and/or nation.
ounce a	phrobusic govern	horize the Commissioner of Patents a ment officials for applicable countri atents to Assignee.	and Trademarks of the United States and all es foreign to the United States to issue any
that ma fulfillm the exec	y be necessary, or ent of the intent a	deemed by Assignee, its successors of purposes of this Assignment, it be ers and oaths, and performance of all	gnee, its successors or assigns, and without nake all rightful oaths and perform all acts or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete ing understood that any expense incident to I applicable acts, shall be paid by Assignee,
Any an by Assi	d all rights Assigr gnee without any r	nee takes under this Assignment are estriction whatsoever.	freely assignable or otherwise transferable
We here have in made.	eby confirm our as the subject matter	ssignment absolutely to Assignee of hereof to the full extent that we wo	any and all rights whatsoever that we may uld have had, had this assignment not been
			the contract of the contract o

Page 2 of 3

The consideration for the Assignment is in the premises above but in deference to those jurisdictions where a monetary consideration is required to effect an assignment, Assignee agrees to pay each of the Assignors the sum of \$1 (one U.S. dollar) or such other sufficient amount as agreed to by the parties, the

receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which the Assignors acknowledge on signature hereto.

10 1100		
Name: Andreas PAHL	06.08. 2010 Date	
	in a (2) Mic rosson (1) in the control of the cont	
2) Quel Boly F	31 August 2010	
Name: Edward BOLYARD	Date	
DECLARATION	OF WITNESS	
· •	whose post office address is	
see the above named inventor(s), personally known to	nereby declare that I was personally present and did o me to be the person(s) named in this Assignment.	
duly sign and execute the same:		
(Signature of Witness)	(Date of Signature)	
for and on behalf of	COMPANY SEAL	
TW Dynatec Gmb/1		
-t	INDUSTRIESTR, 28	
<u> </u>	TELEFON 02104/915-0 - 40822 METTMAN	
Name: CH-SCHOTTEN		
itle: <u>CENERAL MAVACER</u>		
Date: 06.08.2010		
or and on behalf of	COMPANY SEAL	
LINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.		
DON)		
ame: Mark W. Croll		
itle: Vice President		
September 2, 2010	아이 얼마 얼마나 하다 나를 잃었다.	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027608 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 01/27/2012